
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Vibhuti Khand Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010

Phone No:0522-4918504, 4918507, Fax No: 0522-4918506 
website:-www.drrmlims.ac.in 

 

Advertisement No.120/Rmlims/Yoga Symposium/2023 Dated-..25-06-2023 

Ultra short term tender notice 

Tenders are invited on two bid system i.e. technical bid and financial bid, from eligible sole 
firms/Partnership Firms/Companies for flower decoration of entrance, stage, light & sound and 
miscellaneous management for yoga symposium being organized on date 28-06-2023. 

           The tender document will be available on www.drrmlims.ac.in from date-25-06-2023. The tender 
cost is Rs.1000.00 + 18% GST & EMD Rs.10000.00. The last date for quoting the tender is 27-06-2023 
up to 11:30 AM. The technical bid will be opened on 27-06-2023 after 11:30 AM & Technically 
qualified Firm's financial bid will be opened on 27-06-2023. The separate envelopes of technical bid & 
financial bid putting in a separate big envelope addressing to Director, Dr. RMLIMS, Lko. may be sent 
by hand in the institute's RSD Cell on or before 27-06-2023 up to 11:30 AM.  

 

                                                                                                                                  Director 

 

  



Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Vibhuti Khand Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010

Phone No:0522-4918504, 4918507, Fax No: 0522-4918506 
website:-www.drrmlims.ac.in 

 

Scope of work 

1. The financially qualified firm will have to decorate entrance, stage of the venue of yoga 
Symposium as per B.O.Q. given in financial bid. 

2.The financially qualified firm will have to install & operate audio visual equipments as per detail 
given in financial bid. 

3.The financially qualified firm will have to install & operate light and sound system as B.O.Q. 
given in financial bid. 

4. The financially qualified firm shall have to make such arrangement as required in emergency and 
ordered by institute's competent authority. 

General terms & conditions 

1. The Interested firms should download the tender document from institute's website 
www.drrmlims.ac.in  

2. The interested firms should make technical bid and financial bid separately. 
3. Separate envelopes of technical bid and financial bid should be placed in another big envelop & 

all envelopes should be addressed to Director, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow. 

4. No financial bid should be given in technical bid. 
5. The financial bid will be opened of the firms, who will qualify in technical bid only. 
6. The timely completion of work is the essence of the work order. 
7. The payment of bills of successful bidder will be made with in a weak if the work assigned to the 

firm will be found satisfactory. 
8. The successful bidder should submit tax invoice for the payment in two copy. 
9. The directions being given by any competent authority of the institute during the event shall 

have to obey by the successful bidder, otherwise any penalty may be imposed. 
10. The proof of certificates required in technical bid must be uploaded.  
11. The successful bidder must get verified the quality & quantity from nodal officer of the event 

before installing the fixtures. 
12. The approximate bid value is Rs.385000.00 

Eligibility of bidders 

l. The bidders must have GST registration. 

2. The bidders must have Income tax PAN Card. 

3. The bidders annual turnover for the year 2021-22/2022-23 must be not less than 10.00 Lakhs 
certified by chartered accountant. 

4.The bidders must have done similar work in the year 2021-22/2022-23 for not less than 3.00 
Lakhs. 

5. The bidders must not have been black listed by any govt./semi govt. 

 

 



Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Vibhuti Khand Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010

Phone No:0522-4918504, 4918507, Fax No: 0522-4918506 
website:-www.drrmlims.ac.in 

 

Format of technical bid 

S.N. Particulars Instructions 

1 Cost of tender document 
 (Non returnable) 

Rs.1000.00 + 18% GST = 1180.00 

Please RTGS in Institute's A/c No.-177301088888888 
IFSC-IOBA0001773 

Bank Name-Indian Overseas Bank 
Branch-Vibhuti Khand, Lko. 

2 EMD (Returnable) 

Rs.10000.00 

Please RTGS in Institute's A/c No.-177301088888888 
IFSC-IOBA0001773 

Bank Name-Indian Overseas Bank 
Branch-Vibhuti Khand, Lko. 

3 GST registration Please enclose xerox copy of GST registration 
certificate 

4 Income tax PAN Card Please enclose xerox copy of Income tax PAN card 
5 Turnover certificate Please attach turnover certificate issued by chartered 

accountant with signature & seal 

5 Experience certificate Please attach Experience certificate from any client 
where worked before. 

6 Non black listing certificate Self declaration on firms pad that the firm has not 
been black listed by any govt./semi govt. Institution 

with in a span of two years. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Vibhuti Khand Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010

Phone No:0522-4918504, 4918507, Fax No: 0522-4918506 
website:-www.drrmlims.ac.in 

Format of financial bid 

S.N. Particulars Sqft. Unit Quantity Rate Amount 

1 3D Main gate 32*3 fit., facia front back branding 96 Sqft. 2   
2 3D Main gate 12*3 fit., pillar front back branding 36 Sqft. 4   
3 3D box gate 24*3 fit., facia front back branding 72 Sqft. 2   
4 3D box gate 12*3 fit., facia front back branding 36 Sqft. 4   
5 Red carpating 300*6 fit. 1800 Sqft. 1   
6 Welcome banner with branding 28*10 fit. 280 Sqft. 1   
7 Welcome banner with branding at gate 16*10 fit. 160 Sqft. 2   
8 Red carpating 150*6 fit. 900 Sqft. 1   
9 Welcome standees 8*4 fit. 32 Sqft. 25   
10 Passage carpating 3rd & 2nd Floor 2700 Sqft. 1   
11 Flower decoration - Nos. -   
12 Head table with branding - Nos. -   
13 Stage wooden chairs & towels - Nos. 8   
14 Closing Panel 12*6 fit. 72 Sqft. 2   
15 Stage with carpating 8*36*1 fit. 288 Sqft. 1   
16 Stage carpating 36*12 fit. 432 Sqft. 1   
17 Main back drop 12*8 fit. 96 Sqft. 1   
18 Riser 36*4 fit. 144 Sqft. 1   
19 Podium Branding 2 Nos. 1   
20 Console with black masking 20*4 fit. 80 Sqft. 2   
21 Led wall p2.8 physical resolution 196*196 main stage 12*8 fit. 96 Nos. 2   
22 Led processor VD wall LVP 515 Led video Processor - Nos. 1   
23 Supply of mixer for live SE 4891 - Nos. 1   
24 Still Photography - Nos. 2   
25 HD videography - Nos. 3   
26 Fiber act cable wire - Nos. 1   
27 Vrx series top speaker 1 HZ to 240 Khz - Nos. 1   
28 Stage monitor 20 Khz, 40 Khz, 135/mtr., SPI Level 3600 W - Nos. 1   
29 Mic table goose neck schinizer 20 Inch. Sennheiser 

podium mic 
- Nos. 1   

30 Mic table goose neck schinizer 20 Inch. Sennheiser 
cordless mic 

- Nos. 1   

31 Digital mixer-mixture se 4891 channel hybrid single - Nos. 1   
32 Amplifier EDENET RGB high speed power amplifier 24A 

date single repeater 3CH channels 
- Nos. 1   

33 Power boards, sound engineer, line cabling, light etc. - Nos. 1   
34 Power backup (silent gen. set) - Nos. 1   
35 Transportation  - Nos. 1   

Total  
GST  

G.Total  

Grand Total in words Rs......................................................................................... 


